
Silverwing SC: 2016 Autumn Series Overall Results - Helms.
Sailed 16

Helms Count 4

PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

26-Dec No Qualify Score

Helm Div. 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Roger Bennett A 2 3 6 5 2 2 2 6 1 1 1 1 12 Yes 4

2 Sue Taylor B 5 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 5 9 Yes 5

3 Aaron Evans C 15 14 18 6 1 3 1 1 2 2 10 Yes 5

4 Roly Lewitt A 4 5 1 11 3 5 1 8 8 5 4 11 Yes 9

5 Scott Buckley A 10 5 2 6 1 3 4 7 5 5 9 15 6 13 Yes 10

6 Ken Baker B 9 6 7 10 7 7 9 3 4 8 4 3 2 13 Yes 12

7 Chris Nokes B 3 3 5 2 5 7 7 5 8 Yes 13

8 Dave Ackroyd A 11 3 7 4 5 12 3 16 9 9 Yes 15

9 Harry Lemon B 9 8 4 11 9 6 3 6 6 3 10 Yes 16

10 Brian Pickess C 6 12 9 15 11 2 3 7 Yes 20

11 Vic Laming B 11 17 12 19 4 6 6 6 4 9 10 Yes 20

12 Pete Roberts A 4 10 4 3 4 Yes 21

13 Peter Jackson A 1 10 9 2 4 Yes 22

14 Ray Kirkham A 15 7 8 8 5 2 6 Yes 22

15 Martin Weston A 7 9 7 13 4 10 4 7 8 Yes 22

16 Anthea Wright C 12 15 13 13 12 6 5 10 11 10 11 6 12 Yes 27

17 Paul Deane A 7 9 8 14 9 9 7 9 10 8 8 11 Yes 30

18 Eric Goodley C 10 22 8 4 14 13 6 Yes 35

19 Stuart Hall B 8 18 10 8 12 11 10 7 Yes 36

20 Phil Bergquist B 13 11 17 17 8 10 9 7 Yes 38

21 John Bates C 13 5 9 16 12 5 Yes 39

22 Adam Wickenden A 3 1 4 3 No 38

23 Ray Petty C 7 12 13 3 No 62

24 John Peck A 2 4 2 No 66

25 Peter Lillywhite B 16 6 15 3 No 67

26 Lesley Sarjantson C 13 14 11 3 No 68

27 Pete Phillips B 16 7 2 No 83

28 Ann Gates B 8 18 2 No 86

29 Flo Tanner C 12 14 2 No 86

30 Stuart Oborn C 13 13 2 No 86

31 Paul Engelmann A 1 1 No 91

32 Eric Wade B 20 17 2 No 97

33 Graham Evans C 19 18 2 No 97

34 Ben Claiden C 10 1 No 100

35 Paul Brown C 13 1 No 103

36 Simon Munro B 18 1 No 108

37 Joe Slipper C 20 1 No 110

38 Evan Crane C 21 1 No 111

SCROLL DOWN FOR CREWS RESULTS
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Silverwing SC: 2016 Autumn Series Overall Results - Crews.
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 16

Crews Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 4

PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

26-Dec No Qualify Score

Crews 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Laura Nokes 3 3 5 5 4 Yes 16

2 Helen Evans 9 6 7 10 7 7 9 3 4 8 10 Yes 20

3 Elaine Laming 11 17 12 19 4 6 6 6 4 9 10 Yes 20

4 Sheron Bennett 15 7 8 8 5 2 6 Yes 22

5 Lesley Sarjantson 7 9 7 4 4 7 6 Yes 22

6 Claire Ackroyd 11 3 7 4 4 Yes 25

7 Chris Boutle 8 4 11 10 4 Yes 33

8 Stuart Oborn 23 14 2 13 10 5 Yes 39

9 Ben Claiden 12 15 13 10 11 6 6 Yes 39

10 Eric Wade 19 18 11 13 13 5 Yes 55

11 Carol Morris 10 22 14 13 4 Yes 59

12 Tom Nokes 7 7 5 3 No 47

13 Soraya Irani 6 5 2 No 67

14 Eric Goodley 13 12 2 No 81

15 Lisa Killham 12 14 2 No 82

16 Robert Bennett 1 1 No 85

16 Katie Engelmann 1 1 No 85

18 Angelika King 2 1 No 86

18 Jane Nokes 2 1 No 86

18 Julie Sturgess 2 1 No 86

21 Flossie Tanner 4 1 No 88

22 Stuart Hall 20 17 2 No 93

23 Anthea Wright 10 1 No 94

24 Sue Brown 13 1 No 97

25 Carol Killham 18 1 No 102

25 Allegera Munro 18 1 No 102

27 Emma Mason 20 1 No 104

SCROLL DOWN FOR SOLO FLEET RESULTS

02-Oct 09-Oct 16-Oct 23-Oct 30-Oct 05-Nov 13-Nov 20-Nov 27-Nov 04-Dec 11-Dec 18-Dec



Silverwing SC: 2016 Autumn Series Overall Results - Solo Fleet
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 16

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 4

PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

26-Dec No Qualify Score

Helm 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Sue Taylor 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 9 Yes 4

2 Roly Lewitt 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 3 4 11 Yes 4

3 Harry Lemon 1 2 2 4 4 3 6 Yes 8

4 Brian Pickess 3 4 3 2 2 2 2 7 Yes 8

5 John Bates 3 3 4 7 6 5 Yes 16
6 Roger Bennett 1 1 1 3 No 16
7 Ken Baker 3 2 2 3 No 20
8 Pete Lillywhite 5 2 4 3 No 24
8 Ray Petty 2 4 5 3 No 24

10 Pete Phillips 3 2 2 No 31
11 Ann Gates 3 5 2 No 34
12 Paul Deane 5 5 2 No 36

Silverwing SC: 2016 Autumn Series Overall Results - Wing Cadets
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 16

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 4

PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

26-Dec No Qualify Score

Helm 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Aaron Evans 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10 Yes 4
2 Joe Slipper 2 1 No 14
3 Evan Crane 3 1 No 15

SCROLL DOWN FOR INDIVIDUAL RACE ANALYSIS
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2016 AUTUMN SERIES RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

26th December 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 1040 Roger Bennett Robert Bennett RS 400 965 5 00:53:14 00:55:10 931

2 23047 Peter Jackson Julie Sturgess ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:49:56 00:56:05 1092

3 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 4 00:50:07 00:57:13 1096

4 303 Adam Wickenden Flossie Tanner RS 200 1051 4 00:49:13 00:58:32 1076

5 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 4 00:54:13 00:58:56 1185

6 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 4 00:55:43 01:03:36 1218

7 5487 Pete Phillips SOLO 1150 3 00:44:59 01:05:12 1311

8 159430 Paul Deane LASER RADIAL 1140 3 00:45:05 01:05:55 1314

9 1030 Phil Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1071 3 00:44:53 01:09:51 1308

10 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 3 00:45:22 01:10:36 1322

11th December 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5192 Roger Bennett SOLO 1150 2 00:35:07 00:30:32 1014

2 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:35:47 00:32:09 1033

3 4802 Ken Baker SOLO 1150 2 00:37:12 00:32:21 1074

4 799 Martin Weston Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:36:13 00:37:32 1045

5 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:43:14 00:37:36 1248

6 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 2 00:43:23 00:37:43 1252

7 22300 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:42:05 00:37:49 1215

8 1164 Philip Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:41:26 00:38:41 1196

9 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:43:12 00:39:27 1247

10 3468 Paul Deane SOLO 1150 2 00:46:53 00:40:46 1353

11 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:45:33 00:41:57 1315

12 465 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:44:57 00:41:58 1297

13 1395 Stuart Oborn Eric Wade RS 200 1051 2 00:48:12 00:45:52 1391

16 21853 David Ackroyd ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 RET

16 4802 John Bates SOLO 1150 RET

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5192 Roger Bennett SOLO 1150 3 00:46:57 00:40:50 1067

2 4802 Ken Baker SOLO 1150 3 00:48:13 00:41:56 1096

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 3 00:48:49 00:42:27 1110

4 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 3 00:51:08 00:44:28 1162

5 22300 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:50:02 00:44:57 1137

6 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:49:21 00:45:27 1122

7 799 Martin Weston Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 3 00:44:09 00:45:45 1003

8 3468 Paul Deane SOLO 1150 3 00:53:05 00:46:10 1207

9 21853 David Ackroyd ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 3 00:49:54 00:46:36 1134

10 1164 Philip Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1071 3 00:50:41 00:47:19 1152

11 465 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 3 00:52:54 00:49:24 1202

12 4802 John Bates SOLO 1150 2 00:42:28 00:55:23 1448

13 1395 Stuart Oborn Eric Wade RS 200 1051 2 00:40:55 00:58:24 1395

15 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 RET

4th December 2016

Race 2 - Race 1 Pursuit

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5192 Roger Bennett SOLO 1150 5 00:52:18 00:45:29 1068

2 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 4 00:51:41 00:48:11 1320

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 5 00:56:05 00:48:46 1146

4 4802 Ken Baker SOLO 1150 5 00:57:01 00:49:35 1165

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 5 00:55:27 00:50:38 1133

6 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 5 00:58:47 00:51:07 1201

7 22300 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 5 00:58:04 00:52:10 1186

8 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 5 00:57:04 00:53:17 1166

9 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 5 00:59:03 00:53:56 1206

10 799 Martin Weston Stuart Oborn RS 400 965 5 00:56:35 00:58:38 1156

11 21000 Lesley Sarjanson Eric Wade LASER 2000 1100 4 00:51:39 00:58:42 1319



27th November 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 3 00:44:13 00:38:27 1063

2 22104 Roger Bennett ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 3 00:41:25 00:38:40 995

3 465 Adam Wickenden SUPERNOVA 1071 3 00:43:54 00:40:59 1055

4 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 3 00:47:47 00:41:53 1148

5 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:46:57 00:42:11 1128

6 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 3 00:49:41 00:43:12 1194

7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 3 00:47:52 00:43:43 1150

8 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 3 00:50:21 00:43:47 1210

9 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 3 00:48:40 00:44:27 1170

10 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 3 00:48:28 00:45:15 1165

11 388 Anthea Wright Chris Bootle COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:49:33 00:45:38 1191

12 5192 Ray  Petty Solo 1150 3 00:53:52 00:46:50 1295

13 799 Martin Weston Stuart Oborn RS 400 965 3 00:47:33 00:49:16 1143

14 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:53:44 00:49:29 1291

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 465 Adam Wickenden SUPERNOVA 1071 5 00:50:00 00:46:41 1005

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 4 00:44:29 00:48:21 1118

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 4 00:45:21 00:49:18 1139

4 799 Martin Weston Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 5 00:48:17 00:50:02 970

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 4 00:44:01 00:50:15 1106

6 22104 Roger Bennett ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 4 00:44:20 00:51:45 1114

7 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 4 00:45:29 00:51:55 1143

8 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 4 00:48:17 00:52:29 1213

9 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 4 00:48:28 00:53:06 1218

10 388 Anthea Wright Chris Bootle COMET TRIO 1086 4 00:47:20 00:54:29 1189

13 5192 Ray  Petty Solo 1150 RTD

13 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 RTD

13th November 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 47780 Aaron Evans Topper 1341 3 01:12:50 00:54:19 1250

2 22300 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes Enterprise 1113 3 01:00:28 00:54:20 1038

3 143610 Scott Buckley Laser 1095 3 01:01:55 00:56:33 1063

4 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 3 01:10:00 00:58:20 1202

5 4461 Roly Lewitt Solo 1150 3 01:07:40 00:58:50 1162

6 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming Graduate 1141 3 01:07:32 00:59:11 1159

7 5192 Ray Petty Solo 1150 3 01:08:09 00:59:16 1170

8 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 3 01:07:00 01:00:12 1150

9 799 Martin Weston Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 3 00:58:38 01:00:46 1007

10 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden Comet Trio 1086 3 01:06:00 01:00:46 1133

11 166605 Harry Lemon Laser 1095 3 01:06:48 01:01:00 1147

12 159430 Dave Ackroyd Laser 1095 3 01:06:51 01:01:03 1148

13 1381 Paul Brown Sue Brown RS VISION (NO SPI) 1135 2 01:11:00 01:33:50 1828

15 3859 Peter Lilywhite Solo 1150 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4461 Roly Lewitt Solo 1150 2 00:31:09 00:27:05 1111

2 47780 Aaron Evans Topper 1341 2 00:36:26 00:27:10 1299

3 159430 Dave Ackroyd Laser 1095 2 00:30:30 00:27:51 1087

4 143610 Scott Buckley Laser 1095 2 00:30:46 00:28:06 1097

5 22300 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:31:17 00:28:06 1115

6 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming Graduate 1141 2 00:32:17 00:28:18 1151

7 799 Martin Weston Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:27:23 00:28:23 976

8 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 2 00:34:15 00:28:32 1221

9 166605 Harry Lemon Laser 1095 2 00:31:38 00:28:53 1128

10 388 Ben Claiden Anthea Wright COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:36:10 00:33:18 1290

06th November 2016

Race 2 - Race 1 Pursuit

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 4 00:47:06 00:53:46 1030

2 1021 Roger Bennett Angelica King RS 400 965 5 00:54:32 00:56:31 954

3 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:54:49 00:57:06 1199



4 3380 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 4 00:53:19 00:57:57 1166

5 159430 David Ackroyd LASER 1095 4 00:51:11 00:58:26 1119

6 3859 Peter Lillywhite SOLO 1150 4 00:54:27 00:59:11 1191

7 799 Martin Weston Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 4 00:50:50 01:05:51 1112

9 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 RET

30th October 2016

Race 1 - Fleet Pursuit

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150

2 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150

3 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341

4 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141

5 1806 John Bates SOLO 1150

6 388 Anthea Wright Soraya Irani COMET TRIO 1086

7 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200

8 319 Eric Goodley Chris Boutle COMET TRIO 1086

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:37:08 00:27:41 1310

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 3 00:32:19 00:28:06 1140

3 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 3 00:33:36 00:29:13 1186

4 319 Eric Goodley Chris Boutle COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:33:40 00:31:00 1188

5 388 Anthea Wright Soraya Irani COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:34:50 00:32:04 1229

6 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 2 00:33:03 00:43:27 1750

9 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 RET

9 1806 John Bates SOLO 1150 RET

23rd October 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 5 00:44:55 00:41:56 978

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 5 00:47:47 00:43:38 1041

3 22300 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 5 00:48:42 00:43:45 1061

4 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 4 00:38:36 00:44:04 1051

5 22359 Roger Bennett ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 5 00:47:48 00:44:38 1041

6 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:37:37 00:46:45 1366

7 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:41:50 00:46:59 1139

8 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:42:03 00:47:14 1145

9 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 4 00:41:23 00:47:14 1127

10 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:45:53 00:47:48 1249

11 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 4 00:44:28 00:48:20 1211

12 303 Flo Tanner Lisa Killham RS 200 1051 4 00:40:48 00:48:32 1111

13 388 Anthea Wright Eric Goodley COMET TRIO 1086 4 00:43:32 00:50:06 1185

14 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 4 00:44:03 00:50:17 1199

15 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 4 00:46:17 00:50:18 1260

16 5487 Peter Phillips SOLO 1150 4 00:46:21 00:50:23 1262

17 247 Phil Berquist COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:48:49 00:52:09 1329

18 21131 Simon Munro Allegera Munro LASER 2000 (NO SPI) 1135 4 00:48:03 00:52:55 1308

19 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 4 00:48:57 00:53:38 1333

20 21000 Eric Wade Stuart Hall LASER 2000 1100 3 00:39:21 00:59:37 1429

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 4 00:42:34 00:39:41 1281

2 22359 Roger Bennett Stuart Oborn ENTERPRISE 1113 5 00:45:15 00:40:39 1089

3 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 5 00:46:46 00:40:40 1126

4 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 5 00:45:36 00:40:58 1098

5 22300 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 5 00:46:07 00:41:26 1110

6 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 5 00:45:51 00:41:52 1104

7 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:40:20 00:42:01 1214

8 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 5 00:46:07 00:42:07 1110

9 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 5 00:46:48 00:42:44 1126

10 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 5 00:46:23 00:43:19 1116

11 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 4 00:40:17 00:43:47 1212

12 388 Anthea Wright Eric Goodley COMET TRIO 1086 5 00:47:39 00:43:53 1147

13 4802 John Bates SOLO 1150 4 00:42:01 00:45:40 1264

14 303 Flo Tanner Lisa Killham RS 200 1051 5 00:48:03 00:45:43 1157

17 247 Phil Berquist COMET VERSA 1170 RTD



17 21000 Eric Wade Stuart Hall LASER 2000 1100 RTD

Race 3 Improvers Race

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 0 Aaron Evans Chris Sarjantson RS FEVA XL 1235 2 00:23:09 00:18:45

2 0 Stuart Oborn Lesley Sarjantson LASER 2000 (NO SPI) 1135 2 00:27:49 00:24:30

6th October 2016

Race 3 Improvers Race

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 0 Aaron Evans None RS FEVA (NO SPI) 1290 3 00:35:50 00:27:47

2 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 3 00:34:50 00:32:31

3 21013 Lesley Sarjantson Eric Wade LASER 2000 (NO SPI) 1135 3 00:40:09 00:35:22

9th October 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 4 00:48:53 00:42:30 1044

2 195181 John Peck LASER 1095 4 00:46:34 00:42:32 994

3 22359 Roger Bennett ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 4 00:46:26 00:43:21 991

4 155849 Peter Roberts LASER 1095 4 00:50:36 00:46:13 1080

5 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 4 00:53:57 00:46:55 1152

6 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:56:32 00:47:07 1207

7 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:54:10 00:48:40 1157

8 4489 Anne Gates SOLO 1150 4 00:56:03 00:48:44 1197

9 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 4 00:54:04 00:49:23 1154

10 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 4 00:54:09 00:49:27 1156

11 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:56:01 00:50:20 1196

12 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 4 00:59:16 00:51:32 1265

13 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 4 01:00:46 00:51:56 1297

14 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:52:20 00:52:02 1490

15 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 4 00:56:43 00:52:14 1211

16 3859 Peter Lillywhite Solo 1150 4 01:02:20 00:54:12 1331

17 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 3 00:48:03 00:56:09 1368

18 3022 Stuart Hall Liz Holley MERLIN ROCKET 1030 4 00:59:12 00:57:29 1264

19 1381 Graham Evans Eric Wade RS VISION 1116 3 00:48:12 00:57:35 1372

20 3768 Jo Slipper Emma Mason RS FEVA (NO SPI) 1290 3 00:58:09 01:00:06 1655

21 0 Evan Crane LASER RADIAL 1140 3 00:53:35 01:02:40 1525

22 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:52:26 01:04:22 1493

23 403 Lesley Sargeantson Stuart Oborn RS VISION 1116 3 00:54:08 01:04:41 1541

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 4 00:52:54 00:46:00 1115

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 4 00:53:36 00:46:37 1130

3 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:52:11 00:46:53 1100

4 195181 John Peck LASER 1095 4 00:51:30 00:47:02 1086

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 4 00:51:46 00:47:17 1091

6 22359 Roger Bennett ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 4 00:50:43 00:47:21 1069

7 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:58:07 00:48:26 1225

8 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 4 00:54:36 00:49:52 1151

9 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 4 00:57:46 00:50:14 1218

10 155849 Peter Roberts LASER 1095 4 00:55:40 00:50:50 1174

11 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 4 01:00:15 00:51:30 1270

12 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 4 01:01:48 00:54:10 1303

13 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 4 01:00:43 00:55:55 1280

14 403 Lesley Sargeantson Stuart Oborn RS VISION 1116 3 00:55:43 01:06:34 1566

18 4489 Anne Gates SOLO 1150 RET

18 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 RET

18 1381 Graham Evans Eric Wade RS VISION 1116 RET

Race 3 Improvers Race

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3768 Aaron Evans Chris Sarjantson RS FEVA XL 1235 2 00:46:15 00:37:27

2 21131 Lesley Sarjantson Stuart hall LASER 2000 1100 2 00:47:19 00:43:01

4 46734 Harvey Oborn TOPPER 1341 RET

2nd October 2016

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)



Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:32:49 00:29:29 964

2 22359 Roger Bennett ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:35:01 00:32:42 1028

3 22300 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:37:33 00:33:44 1103

4 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:41:25 00:36:01 1216

5 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 2 00:41:27 00:36:03 1217

6 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 2 00:41:46 00:36:19 1227

7 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 2 00:41:18 00:37:43 1213

8 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:41:10 00:38:26 1209

9 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 2 00:46:56 00:39:07 1378

10 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:48:10 00:44:21 1415

11 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:31:04 00:54:27 1825

12 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:31:01 00:57:07 1822

15 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 RET

15 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 RET


